



E HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY : NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR.

**WRIT PETITION NO. 8269 OF 2025**

*SANDIP S/o NAMDEO KOLHE*

**VERSUS**

*R.T.M. NAGPUR UNIVERSITY AND ANOTHER*

-----  
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's Orders or directions and  
Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

-----  
Mr. Mangesh V. Bute, Advocate for the petitioner

**CORAM : SMT. M. S. JAWALKAR and**  
**M. W. CHANDWANI, JJ.**

**DATE : DECEMBER 22, 2025.**

1. Heard Mr. Mangesh V. Bute, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner.
2. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 21.01.2026.

(M.W.CHANDWANI, J.)

(SMT. M.S.JAWALKAR, J.)

*Diwale*