

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.8269 OF 2025

Sandip S/o Namdeo Kolhe

Vs.

Rashtrasant Tukdoji Maharaj Nagpur University, Nagpur and another

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Shri M.V. Bute, Advocate for petitioner

CORAM : SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR AND
NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, JJ..

DATED : 21.01.2026

The office note shows that the respondents are served recently. In order to grant one more opportunity, list the matter for further consideration on 17.02.2026.

(NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, J.) (SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR, J.)

Jayashree....