

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 8269 OF 2025**

Sandip S/o Namdeo Kolhe

Vs.

Rashtrasant Tukdoji Maharaj Nagpur University, Nagpur and another

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Ms R.P. Bondade, Advocate for petitioner

Shri Dhiraj Nikure, Advocate h/f Shri P.A. Gode, Advocate for respondent No.1

**CORAM : SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR AND  
NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, JJ.**  
**DATED : 17.02.2026**

Shri Dhiraj Nikure, learned Counsel, causes appearance for the respondent No.1 and prays for some time to file an affidavit in reply.

2. Affidavit in reply to be filed in any case on or before 12.03.2026, with an advance copy to the other side.

(NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, J.) (SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR, J.)

*Jayashree..*