



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION No.8269 OF 2025

(Sandip s/o. Namdeo Kolhe Vs. Rashtrasant Tukdoji Maharaj Nagpur University, Nagpur,
through its Registrar and another)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Mr. M.V. Bute, Advocate for Petitioner.
Mr. Prashant Gode, Advocate for Respondent No.1.
Mr. S.S. Ghate, Advocate for Respondent No.2.

CORAM : **SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR AND**
NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, JJ.

DATE : **15th APRIL, 2026.**

1. Mr. S.S. Ghate, learned counsel appearing for respondent No.2 seeks some time to file affidavit-in-reply. Time granted.
2. Reply, if any, to be filed till 30th April, 2026.
3. The petitioner is free to file rejoinder, if any.
4. Place the matter for further consideration on 18th June, 2026.

(NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, J.)

(SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR, J.)